Accordingly, the Company's actual recording of the disposition may differ

from the pro forma financial information. The pro forma financial
information does not purport to indicate the future consolidated financial
position or future consolidated results of operations of the Company.

   SPX CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (UNAUDITED)
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

   September 30, 2004
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Historical   BOMAG   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------

ASSETS
 Current assets:
   Cash and equivalents   $   416.8   $   446.0   A   $   (409.0)  F   $   453.8
   Accounts receivable, net   1,007.0   -   -   1,007.0
   Inventories, net   668.8   -   -   668.8
   Other current assets   89.2   -   -   89.2
   Deferred income taxes   192.4   -   1.5   G   193.9
  Assets of discontinued operations   607.0   (567.2)  B   -   39.8
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------
   Total current assets   2,981.2   (121.2)   (407.5)   2,452.5
 Property, plant and equipment   1,184.8   -   -   1,184.8
 Accumulated depreciation   (561.2)   -   -   (561.2)
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------
   Net property, plant and equipment   623.6   -   -   623.6
 Goodwill   2,702.9   -   -   2,702.9
 Intangibles, net   550.6   -   -   550.6
 Other assets   642.2   -   (3.8)  G   638.4
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------
   Total assets   $   7,500.5   $   (121.2)   $   (411.3)   $   6,968.0
   ==============   ===============   ================   ==============

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   549.3   $   -   $   -   $   549.3
   Accrued expenses   691.6   45.2   C   -   736.8
   Short-term debt   52.9   -   -   52.9
   Current maturities of long-term debt   39.8   -   -   39.8
  Liabilities of discontinued operations   243.8   (220.4)  B   -   23.4
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------
   Total current liabilities   1,577.4   (175.2)   -   1,402.2

 Long-term debt   2,436.7   -   (400.0)  F   2,036.7
 Deferred income taxes   737.7   -   737.7
 Other long-term liabilities   604.9   -   (9.0)  F   595.9
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------
   Total long-term liabilities   3,779.3   -   (409.0)   3,370.3

 Minority interest   1.9   -   -   1.9
 Shareholders' equity:   .
   Common stock   904.1   -   -   904.1
   Paid-in capital   981.7   -   -   981.7
   Retained earnings   751.1   129.0   E   (4.8)   875.3
   Unearned compensation   (79.0)   -   -   (79.0)
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   217.8   (75.0)  D   2.5   F   145.3
   Common stock in treasury   (633.8)   -   -   (633.8)
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------
   Total shareholders' equity   2,141.9   54.0   (2.3)   2,193.6
   --------------   ---------------   ----------------   --------------
   Total liabilities and shareholders'equity   $   7,500.5   $   (121.2)   $   (411.3)   $   6,968.0
   ==============   ===============   ================   ==============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

   SPX CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (UNAUDITED)
   ($ IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   Twelve months ended December 31, 2003
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Historical (1)   BOMAG   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------------   ---------------   ---------------   --------------

Revenues   $   5,081.5   $   (413.0)   $   -   $   4,668.5

Costs and expenses:
   Cost of products sold   3,547.6   (300.2)   -   3,247.4
   Selling, general and administrative   931.3   (67.2)   -   864.1
   Intangible amortization   10.5   (0.6)   -   9.9
   Special charges, net   60.4   (0.7)   -   59.7
   -------------------   ---------------   ---------------   --------------
   Operating income   531.7   (44.3)   -   487.4

Other income, net   47.8   (1.9)   -   45.9
Equity earnings in joint ventures   34.3   -   -   34.3
Interest expense   (197.6)   (0.1)   5.2 H   (192.5)
   -------------------   ---------------   ---------------   --------------
   Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes   416.2   (46.3)   5.2   375.1
Income tax provision   (151.6)   8.4   (2.0)I   (145.2)
   -------------------   ---------------   ---------------   --------------
   Income from continuing operations   264.6   (37.9)   3.2   229.9

Basic income per share of common stock
Income from continuing operations   $   3.44   $   2.99

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding   76.802   76.802

Diluted income per share of common stock
Income from continuing operations   $   3.41   $   2.96

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding   77.684   77.684

[…]

operations in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
   ended December 31, 2003. The Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for
   the year ended December 31, 2004 will report BOMAG as a discontinued
   operation.

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

   SPX CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (UNAUDITED)
   ($ IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   Nine months ended September 30, 2004
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Historical   BOMAG (2)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------   --------------   ---------------   --------------

Revenues   $   3,808.6   $   -   $   -   $   3,808.6
Costs and expenses:
   Cost of products sold   2,727.5   -   -   2,727.5
   Selling, general and administrative   759.7   -   -   759.7
   Intangible amortization   13.6   -   -   13.6
   Special charges, net   101.6   -   -   101.6
   --------------   --------------   ---------------   --------------
   Operating income   206.2   -   -   206.2

Other expense, net   (6.4)   -   -   (6.4)
Equity earnings in joint ventures   18.8   -   -   18.8
Interest expense, net   (119.5)   -   21.2 J   (98.4)
   --------------   --------------   ---------------   --------------
   Income from continuing operations
   before income taxes   99.1   -   21.2   120.3
Income tax provision   (19.0)   -   (8.3) K   (27.3)
   --------------   --------------   ---------------   --------------
   Income from continuing operations   80.1   -   12.9   93.0

Basic income per share of common stock
Income from continuing operations   $   1.08   $   1.25

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding   74.369   74.369

Diluted income per share of common stock
Income from continuing operations   $   1.06   $   1.23

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding   75.346   75.346